Summary of Bylaw Changes

as of July 19, 2024

- Change UC Hastings to UC Law San Francisco.
- Article II.F, removed reference to "other retiree associations" since it is unclear who that might be. AROHE, perhaps?
- Article III, changed reference from "previous Council Chair" to "immediate Past Council Chair".
- Article III.C, added "Council" to reference to Past Chair and eliminated the word "should".
- Article IV. Council Officers
 - 1. Assuming the Webmaster becomes a member of the Exec Committee, change number of officers from 5 to 6 and add Webmaster to list.
 - 2. IV.B. change number from 5 to 6.
 - 3. IV.C. regarding terms of service. Added Webmaster to list of officers, and suggest that the Webmaster can serve more than 2 terms, like the Treasurer. The thinking is that this role requires a certain skill set and if there is someone who is effective and willing, keep them on as long as possible!
 - 4. IV.G. at John Dahl's suggestion, add that officers serve "as volunteers".
 - 5. IV.H.10 remove "ex officio" from role on JBCIV.H.11 add service as ex officio member of ERAC and UCRS Advisory Board.
 - 6. IV.I.4 remove "ex officio" from role on JBC.
 - 7. IV.I.5 wordsmithed.

- 8. IV.K.1 Change amount to \$750 for checks requiring second signature—suggested by JD.
- 9. IV.K.5 New responsibility as suggested by JD regarding compliance with tax status.
- 10. IV.L.2 Add need to work with the Webmaster on the website.
- 11. IV.M New sections on responsibilities of Webmaster—suggestions from Bob Daly and wordsmithed by committee.

• Article VIII JBC

- 1. Change J.B.C to JBC in multiple places.
- 2. Replace entire section based on negotiated language with CUCEA.